
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

I99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

07984406 

Bird In A Cage Limited 

1/We 

Michael Chamberlain, Resolution House, 12 Mill Hill, Leeds, LS1 5DQ 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 13 April 2015 

sa Chad 13 April 2015 

Chamberlain & Co 
Resolution House Official Use 

12 Mill Hill Insolvency $ 

Leeds 

LS1 5DQ 

Ret 10086/SA/DR te soatiere 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 
COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4.19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Bird In A Cage Limited 

on the 13 April 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name Eeornai wr Hascam 

Signed Che o—____-— : 

Dated r\ oq Ws 



Bird In A Cage Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 13 April 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 
Chattel Assets 1,800 00 
HP Finance (1) (4,673 12) 

Deficiency c/d (2,873.12) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Chattel Assets 141,842 00 4,400 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,400 00 

Signature (dhacl—_— Date iyfo lise. 



Bird in A Cage Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 April 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

g 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 4,400.00 

Llabilitles 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employees - Wage Arrears 1,691 00 

Employees - Holiday Pay 1,225 34 
2,916 34 
1,483 66 Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

Floating Charge Creditor 127,546 83 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

127,546 83 
(126,063.17) 

NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

(126,063 17) 

NIL 

Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges (126,063.17) 

NIL Estimated prescribed pari of net properly where applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

(126,063.17) 

Deficiency b/d 2,873 12 

Trade & Expense 47,024 80 

Employees - Redundancy 575 34 

Employees - Pay in Lieu of Notice 1,366 81 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & VAT 20,000 00 

Associated Creditor 140,549 00 
212,389 07 

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (338,452 24) 

Estimated defictency/surplus as regards creditors (338,452 24) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100.00 

Share Premium 19,970.00 
20,070.00 

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (358,522.24) 

Signature (Whad——— Date _'73 | OY | ‘Ss. 



- saehojdug 
1049 

00°L69'L 
s
a
b
e
n
 

jo 
sueauy 

- seakojdwy 
0039 

09 
Se6'sz 

Gd} 
8S 

‘lO1sug 
‘UOAY 

‘peoY 
seIpeleNUAA 

SL 
squeynsuod 

Apadosg 
Aajo4 

£0 
00ao 

Zh 
E29’ 

G18 
LLS@ 

‘1oIsUg 
“UNOWUOAY 

‘Ae 
YUNoY 

pr) 
Buse] 

youo 
L000 

90 
2eL‘e 

UVP 
pS_ 

‘osu 
‘peoy 

Aqium 
16 

suyuar 
yg aiddeud 
